1	Jobs and Education for Texans
2	Advisory Board
3	Discussion Paper
4	•
5	Background
6	Texas Education Code, Chapter 134 establishes the Jobs and Education for Texans (JET)
7	Advisory Board to consist of education and workforce stakeholders to assist the Texas
8	Workforce Commission in administering the JET program.
9	
10	The Advisory Board is composed of six members who serve two-year terms.
11	
12	<ul> <li>The chair of the Commission, who serves as the presiding officer;</li> </ul>
13	<ul> <li>One member appointed by the Governor;</li> </ul>
14	<ul> <li>One member appointed by the Lieutenant Governor;</li> </ul>
15	<ul> <li>One member appointed by the Speaker of the House of Representatives;</li> </ul>
16	<ul> <li>One member appointed by the Texas Higher Education Coordinating Board</li> </ul>
17	(THECB); and
18	<ul> <li>One member appointed by the Commission.</li> </ul>
19	
20	Issue
21	The two-year term for the JET Advisory Board member appointed by the Commission has
22	expired.
23	
24	Decision Point
25	
26 27	Staff recommends reappointing Scott Norman, CEO for the Texas Association of Builders (TAB) to serve on the JET Advisory Board. In his role at TAB Mr. Norman works to support and
28	develop the future of Texas' construction workforce. He leverages this role and his over 28 years
29	of experience in state government activities to be an active and vital member of the JET advisory
30	board.